| Public Building Commission of Chicago
ey Contractor Payment Information
"

Project: Jesse Owens Field House
Contract Number: 1470

General Contractor: BURLING BUILDERS
Payment Application: 4

Amount Paid: $389,174.09

Date of Payment to General Contractor:

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.



an0: . @IQZ @F_L:./ , a
, ; — O
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO —-5—2@@0 M

EXHIBIT S /p @
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: 1/19/09

Project: Jesse Owens Fieldhouse
Monthly Estimate No.: 4

For the Period: 12/1/08 to 12/31/08
Contract No.: 1470

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, relating to the

$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commussion of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations-in-the-amounts-stated-herein-have-been-incurred-by-the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge agamst the Construction
Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to Numbar
amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimat
approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of paymentf\g@ncy -Bond -Fund
withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable 1pfbject Number
forth in said Resolution).

Cost Code

THE CONTRACTOR: Burling Builders, Inc. Contract #4C.0. e MEAE
Amount . N M
44 W. 60" Street Chicago, IL 60621  posrovel Date ~ Lpdlilhds L | 25/ 0]

hereby certify that the .
FOR: Jesse Owens Fieldhouse L.,. received and that they ere as described and &t

Is-now-entitled-to-the-sum-of: $389,174.09 the prescribed ip the contract.

[ [—a)-09

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,834,000.0 Q}
ADDITIONS $0.00 {,
DEDUCTIONS $0.00 y
'NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 3000 <
ADJUSTED CONTRACTPRICE $6,834,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,722.110.00

TOTAL RETENTION $172,211.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $172.211.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding §
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld §
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,549.899.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1.160,724.91
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $389,174.09

Architect - Engineer



Public Building Commission of Chicago
Exhibit A Gontract #1470
CONTRACTOR'S SWCRN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Pay Application Draw #4
STATECF  Ilinois} 115/2003

Countyof Cook Jss.

THEAFFIANT, baing first duly swom, on aath depases and says that re s Vice President - Operations of Burling Builders, Inc., 44 W. 6th Street, Chicago, IL 60621, 858-224-3394 and duly authorized to make
this Affidavitin behalf of said comoration and for himself individually; that he is well acquired with the facts heredn setforth and that said corporation is the contractor with the Public Building Commission of Ghicage

Cwner, under Contract No, __1470 dated the, £3th dayof __May 2008 for Jesse Owens Park and Fieldhouse, 8300 S South Clyde Avenue, Chgo, IL.G0B17
“That, the following statements are made for the purporse of procuring a partial payment o $389,174.09

under the tems of said Contract;

* that the worl for which paymentis requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all ¢lzims, ligns, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever andg fufl compliance with the Contract Desument
and the requirements of said Owner under them;

‘that for the pruposes of said Contract, the following persans have been contracted with, and hava furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies and services for, and have done Jabor on said improvement

*that the respective amounts set forth apposite their names is the full amount of money due and 1o each of them respectively;

“that this statement s a full, true, and complete statement of ali such persons and of the full amaunt niow due and the amount herstofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services
furnished or prepared by each of them ta or on account of said work stated:

TOTAL LESS LESS NET
CONTRACT | TOTALWORK | RETENTION NET DUE THIS BALANCE TO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK (NCLUDING | COMPLETE | (NCLUDWG | wurl™'|  PERIOD | BECOMEDUE
£.0.'5) CURRENT)
T&D - 20W327 Belmont Place
Addison. IL Excavalion 210,500.00 134,950.00 13,485.00 111.735.00 9,720.00
Beverly - 1514 West Pershing Rd.
Chicano, II. 60509 Asphalt Paving 15.,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

re Undergroun
2114 W, Thomas $t

Chicago, IL 80622 Site Cancrete 39.000.00 {.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 39.000.00
Tity T.Eofﬁge Group

2907 8. Wabash

Chicano. IL 60615 Site Furnishings 9,000.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
ence friasters - 3. Coftage

Grove Ave  Chicago Heighis, IL

60411 Fences & Gates 32,000.00 &.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00

C. R. Schmidt - 29032 Main St.,

Warrenville, IL §0555 Unit Pavers 22,000.00 0.00] 0.00, 0.00 0.00 22,000.00

F. Garcla - P.0. Box 572

Barrington, iL. 60011 Chicago, IL Landscaping 171.267.0C1 0.061 0,00 0.00] 0.00 171.267.00]

D &B Constr. - 400 West 76t St

Chicago, II. 60620 Stuctural Concrete 136.191.50 55,241.50 5,524.15 49.717.35 0.00 86.474.15

Burling Builders, Inc.- 44 W. 60th St,

[Chicago, IL Structural Concrete 34,758.50 34,758.50 3.475.851 31,2825 0.00! 347585

Advance - W 5104 Hwy 144

Randem Lake, W1. 53075 Structural Precast §63,000.00 543,000.00 54.300.00 353,700.00) 135.000.00, 74,300.00

Buriing Builders, Inc.- 44 W. 60th St|

Chicago, iL Countertops 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00

Garlo Steel - 3100 E. 87th St

Chicago. IL Structura! Stee! 750,000.00 359,041.501 35.804.15 213,774.30 108,363.05 456.862.65

t'ﬁ‘cg'asn oHage Group

2007 S. Wabash

Chicage, IL 50616 Custom Casewnrk 13,000.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.00 13,000.00

Buriing Bulliers, Inc.- 44 W. 50th St .

Chicago. IL Concrate Panels 91,000.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 91,000.00

Sager Sealant Corporation - 708 E.

Elm Ave LaGrange, IL 60526 Traffic Coatings 8.150.00 G.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 8.150.00

Sager Sealant Corporation - 708 E.

Elm Ave LaGrange, IL 60527 Waterproofing 5,500.00/ 0.00. ¢.00 0.00) 0.00 £5,500.00

Sager Sealant Corporation - 708 E.

Elm Ave LaGrange, L 60528 Graffiti Coating 17.700.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.700.00

Spray insulains |

7831 North Magle Avenue

Marton Grove, IL. 60053 Spray Foam Insuiation 58,000.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.00 £8.000.00

M. Cannon - 1765-G Corfland Ct.

Addison, IL_ 60101 Sing'e Piy Roofing 86,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,000.00

Natigns - S01 Sentry Drive ¢

Waukesha, W1. 53186 Sheet Metal Raofing 313,650.00 45,180.00 4.518.00 0.00 40.662.00 272,988.00

ottage Group: -
2907 . Wabash
Chicagg, IL 60616 Skylights 21.010.00 0.00, 0.00] 0.00 0.68 21.010.00

Sager Sealant Corporation - 708 £,

Elm Ave LaGrange, IL 60528 Sealanis and Caulking 3,900.00 0.00 .00 000 0.00 3.800.00
PFrecision Metals BZGEH.
J

124th 8t
Milwaukee, W 53225 Steel Deors and Frames 83.500.00 0.00 0.00 0,

0.00 53.500.00

9038 West Ogden Ave.
Brookfird, IL. 60513 Overhead Doors 9,825.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.825.00

MJ Connolly -B856 W. 47th St

Brookfield. {L Entrance DoorsMiindows 265,506.00 25,625.00 0,00 25,625.00 .00/ 23%,875.00]
Exel - 8448 West 151st Street
Orand Park, IL. 50462 Carpentry/Drywallinsulatio n.'CeiﬁnJ 265,000.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 .00 265,000.00

___ Paged




) GONTRACT | TOTAL WoRK reromon | SESSHET | oo | sauance o
TRACT
NAME AND ADDRESS TYFE OF WORK {INCLUDING COMPLETE (INCLUDING PRE::SE sLY PERIOD BECOME DUE
C.0.'8) CURRENT)
[0.C. Enferpnses
2722 South Hillock Avenue
Chitago, It. 60508 Ceramig Tile 103.260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 103.260.00
upenor Flogr Levenng, Inc,,
14500 South Western Avenue
Posen, IL. 60469 Rubber/CametiResilient Tie 53,850.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 §3,950.00
1efer Specia joorng Inc. -
Faliing Waters Blvd Lindenhurst,
1L80046 Athletic Flooring £6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 BB.000.00
Durango - 2846 Coastal Drive
Aurcra, [I. 60503 Painting 57.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,500.00
[City Cottage Group
2907 5, Wabash
Chicago. IL 60638 Tollet Parfitions 26.190.00 0.00, .00 0.00 0.00 26.180.00
ity Coliage Group

2807 S. Wabash

Chisago, IL 80617 Lockers 10,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,276.00
Cnii't.g‘ﬁia ge Group

2007 S, Wabash
a

Chicago, IL 60618 Operable Partions 11,108.00
THy Cottage Group

0.00 0.00 0.00 11,108.00

2907 S. Wabash

Chicago. IL 60619 Toilet Accessories 9.100.00 0.00 0.00, D.ﬁ 0.00 9.400.00/
Pro-BelEnferprises LTD |

765 Westney Road South
jax, ON LIS 6W Extetior Building Mzintenance Sys. 14.700.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00, 0.00 14,700.00
é ty Cotiage Group

2007 S, Wabash

Chicago, IL 60619 Scoreboard 5,886.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,856.00
ity Coitage Group
2907 S. Wabash

Chicago. IL 60620 Gym Equipment 38.350.00 0.00 0.00 400 0.
City éufﬁe Graup

2607 5, Wabash
Chicagp, IL 60621 Foot Crilles 5,904.00 0.00 000 0.00, 0.00 8.904.00
Tty éoﬂz_'ge Group

2007 §. Wabash

Chicago, I 60522 Telescoping Bleachers 13,430.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 13.430.00
olfage Group
2907 S. Wabash

Chicago. IL 60623 Miscellaneous Specialiies 3.905.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.905.00

Burling Builders, Inc.- 44 W. 60th St

Chicane, IL Secwrity and CCTV 22,000.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.60
omas Adamson

[ 38.350.00

921 West Van Buren
Chicago, IL. 60607 Plymbing 320.000.00 38.050.00 3,805.00 27,000.00 7.245.00 285,755.00
echanical, LLT

9951 West 190th Street
Mokena. IL. 60448 HVAC 701.500.00 16,635.00 1,663.50 14.971.50 0.00 £86.528.50
ndie Energy

1020 Church Street

Evanston, IL. 69201 Ground Source Heat Exchange 175,000.00] 5,000.00 §00.00 0.00] 4.500.00 170,500.00

efec Electical int.,

7720 Gross Point Road

Skokie, IL, 600TT Electrical 403.000.00 35,000.00 3,500.00 4.500.00 27,000.00 371,500.00
B Manzi

826 Busse Highway

Park Ridge. IL. 60068 Scheduling Consultant 15.000.00 10,627.50 0.00 9.697.50 930.00 4.372.50
reen) solubons

1369 West Hubbard Street STE 1-W
Chicago, IL. 60622 L.E.ED. Consultant 22.000.00 14,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 1.000.00 7,500.00

Nationat Survey-30 South Michigan
Ave,, Chicago. IL 60603 Site Survey 22,880.00 17.408.00 0.00 16,576.50 83250 5,471.00

Buriing Builders, Inc.. 44 W. 60th St
Chicago, I PBC Change Order Contingency 310.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.000.00

Burling Builders, inc.- 44 W. 60th 8t
Chisago, IL General Requimments §57,907.00

139.476.75 20.753.83 89,881.70 25,831.23 439,194.08

Burfing Bullders, Inc.- 44 W, 60th St

Chicaga, IL Insurance 82,008.00 £2.008.00 B,200.80 73.807.20 0.00, 8.200.80

Burling Builders, Inc.- 44 W, 60th St

Chicago, IL Bond 54.078.00 54,078.00 5.407.80 48,670.20 0.00 5.407.80
Burfing Builders, Inc.- 44 W. 60th St
Chicaga, IL Cuverhezd & Fee 446,117.00 111.528.25 11,152.93 76,286.01 24,080.32 345,740.68
TOTAL _.5.83400000]  1.722.110.00 172.211.00] 1.160.724.8¢ 389,474.08]  5.284,101.00
AMT OF GRIGINAL CONTRACT $6.834.000.60 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1.722,110.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT 0. LESS 10% RETAINED 3172,211.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6.834,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED §1,549,889.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT 50.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $1,160,724.91
ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT 5$6,834,000.00) AMGUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5389,174.09
| BALANCE TO BECOME DUE $5.284,101.00

The provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefits of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nar as entarging or altering the application or effect of existing Fen laws,

Confractors certifies .
* that o the best of its knawledge, information and belief, the work s in accordance with the Contract Documents:
* that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subsontractors {including all sigrificant sublevels thereof) are baing currently paid,
“1hat the amount of the payments apalied for are Justfied,
* that the Walver of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing;
* that each and every ien was delivered unconditionally;
* that there is no claim efther legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
* that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from al Subcantractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acfing on behalf of affiant In connection with e Work or arising out of the Waork; and
* that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Walvers of Lien include all the labor and materials for which a claim could be made and for which 2 lein could be filed;

Paoe 2




: TOTAL LESS LESS NET
CONTRACT | TOTALWORK | RETENTION NET DUE THIS BALANCETO
AM
MBS ADIAEDRESS TYPE OF WORK (INCLUDING COMPLETE | (INCLUDING PRE:’ISgSLY PERIOD BECOME DUE
C.0.§) CURRENT)

* that neitner the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

* that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that nay illegal or excess payments have been
or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILIDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on
demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

* that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund the PUBLIC BUILDING
&ll moneys that the IAHEr m; v be cnmpelied to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

swgne the Presment ora Mstdent)

Joe Targett, Vice President - Operations

(Typed name of above signature)
day of January 2000
M&Wm Public

OIEFICIAL SEAL”

im C. Walker
MNotary Public, State of Tllinois
y Commission Expires Sept. 13,2012

Subscnbe ‘and sworn to befory

Paage 3




